(d) Sir, the total number o f  contractual 
appointments that have been made is 21.

(e) The total amount o f  salary being 
given to such appointees?

(e) Sir, the total amount o f  salary 
being given annually to appointees at para 
(d) above is ?72,60,000.00/- (Rupees 
Seventy two lakh, sixty thousand only).

Ootdoor Stadium at Gambegre

Dr. M IZANUR K A ZI

6. Will the M inister in-charge Sports 
& Youth Affairs be pleased to state :-

Shri W AILADM IKI SHYLLA 
(M inister in-charge Sports & Youth 
Affairs)

(a) The da te , on w h ich  the 
construction o f  Outdoor Stadium

[...]

(a) Sir, connectivity is a vital issue and 
can be taken up as and when budgetary 
conditions permit.

Sir, the estimate for the scheme 
“Improvement including Metalling, 
Blacktopping o f internal road at 
Nonghali village (L = 1.830 Km)” 
amounting to ?4 ,12,79,000.00 (Rupees 
Four Crore Twelve Lakh Seventy Nine 
Thousand) only is under process in the 
Department.

Sir, the estimate for the scheme 
“Construction including MBT of 
internal road at Diengpasoh 
Lumsohpriam (L = 1.68 Km) village 
(L = 1.830 Km)” am oun ting  to  ?  
4,61,84,000.00 (R upees Four Crore 
Sixty One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand) 
only is under process in the Department.

Sir, the proposal to construct a 
road from Sohryngkham to Mawshbuit 
village and at present is under consultation, 
discussion and negotiation is being taken 
up by the Department with the Dorbar 
Shnong o f  Sohiyngkham village to ensure